
VEGHEL (NL) WORLD CUP 2022
23-29 October 2022

"Pre-Pre-Pre-Qual" Ranking
Group Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Gr-Rank

A
GUNGORDU Yavuz TR 60 51 1.176 4 7 6 1

INAL Ismail DE 53 77 0.688 2 7 4 2
ERNST Dieter DE 27 60 0.450 0 3 3 3

B
VAN WIJK Wilco NL 60 61 0.983 4 6 3 1
LETEN Christian BE 47 69 0.681 2 5 4 2
KAVAK Abdulkadir DE 44 72 0.611 0 3 3 3

C
DE VRIES Menno NL 60 82 0.731 4 4 4 1

BEEMSTERBOER Tom NL 58 56 1.035 2 4 4 2
MOHSSEN Hamed DE 33 84 0.392 0 4 3 3

D
JONEN Sander NL 60 63 0.952 4 5 5 1

BOUERDICK Tobias DE 50 67 0.746 2 5 5 2
VAN MANEN Bert NL 40 76 0.526 0 3 3 3

E
PUIGVERT Fabrice FR 60 69 0.869 4 7 4 1
SIEGBURG Stefan DE 47 53 0.886 2 7 4 2
RIOTTO Jerome FR 48 70 0.685 0 6 4 3

F
DURDU Ramazan DE 60 63 0.952 4 9 4 1
MOULOS Vangelis GR 55 40 1.375 2 7 6 2
GARONNAT Daniel FR 34 65 0.523 0 4 3 3

G
DE ZWART Kay NL 60 55 1.090 4 7 6 1
VAN HEES Stef BE 49 73 0.671 2 5 4 2
COENEN Philip BE 45 68 0.661 0 6 3 3

H
DURIEZ Tangui FR 60 92 0.652 4 5 4 1
VAN PEER Jack NL 58 90 0.644 2 5 4 2
JUNG Sung Taek KR 36 70 0.514 0 6 2 3

I
GOEKMEN Murat DE 60 44 1.363 4 7 5 1
VAN SCHAIK Frans NL 46 50 0.920 2 4 4 2
WALDHOFF Jorg DE 23 56 0.410 0 5 2 3

J
WITT Martin DE 60 68 0.882 4 6 6 1
MIRA Luis ES 47 75 0.626 2 5 3 2
DIRN Marcel CZ 32 69 0.463 0 4 3 3

K
ROESTEL Norbert DE 60 58 1.034 4 5 4 1
GOMARIZ Javier ES 55 58 0.948 2 7 5 2
HERMANS Jerry NL 45 50 0.900 0 4 4 3

L
PANAIA Maxime FR 60 74 0.810 4 4 4 1

PRASSAS Konstantinos GR 58 79 0.734 2 6 4 2
GULTER Hakan DE 43 79 0.544 0 4 4 3

M
SOUMAGNE Pierre FR 60 59 1.016 4 7 5 1

SILVA Fernando Manuel PT 51 76 0.671 2 5 3 2
LALANNE Patrice FR 39 73 0.534 0 4 3 3

N
MELNYTSCHENKO Cedric FR 60 58 1.034 4 6 5 1

BRUIJSTENS Paul NL 46 59 0.779 2 6 4 2
GONCUOGLU Berkutay DE 39 65 0.600 0 5 4 3

O
VANT ZELFDEN Joris NL 60 64 0.937 4 8 4 1

BACK Marcel DE 51 44 1.159 2 5 5 2
PINARD Patrice FR 43 66 0.651 0 4 4 3

P
BLONDEEL Simon DE 60 58 1.034 4 5 4 1
SCHENKEL Andreas DE 43 78 0.551 2 4 3 2

BASILE Giovan Battista IT 43 74 0.581 0 4 4 3



VEGHEL (NL) WORLD CUP 2022
23-29 October 2022

"Pre-Pre-Pre-Qual" Ranking
Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 1st Rank

GOEKMEN Murat DE 60 44 1.363 4 7 5 1
GUNGORDU Yavuz TR 60 51 1.176 4 7 6 2
DE ZWART Kay NL 60 55 1.090 4 7 6 3

MELNYTSCHENKO Cedric FR 60 58 1.034 4 6 5 4
ROESTEL Norbert DE 60 58 1.034 4 5 4 5
BLONDEEL Simon DE 60 58 1.034 4 5 4 6
SOUMAGNE Pierre FR 60 59 1.016 4 7 5 7
VAN WIJK Wilco NL 60 61 0.983 4 6 3 8
DURDU Ramazan DE 60 63 0.952 4 9 4 9
JONEN Sander NL 60 63 0.952 4 5 5 10

VANT ZELFDEN Joris NL 60 64 0.937 4 8 4 11
WITT Martin DE 60 68 0.882 4 6 6 12

PUIGVERT Fabrice FR 60 69 0.869 4 7 4 13
PANAIA Maxime FR 60 74 0.810 4 4 4 14
DE VRIES Menno NL 60 82 0.731 4 4 4 15
DURIEZ Tangui FR 60 92 0.652 4 5 4 16

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 2nd Rank
MOULOS Vangelis GR 55 40 1.375 2 7 6 17

BACK Marcel DE 51 44 1.159 2 5 5 18
BEEMSTERBOER Tom NL 58 56 1.035 2 4 4 19

GOMARIZ Javier ES 55 58 0.948 2 7 5 20
VAN SCHAIK Frans NL 46 50 0.920 2 4 4 21
SIEGBURG Stefan DE 47 53 0.886 2 7 4 22
BRUIJSTENS Paul NL 46 59 0.779 2 6 4 23
BOUERDICK Tobias DE 50 67 0.746 2 5 5 24

PRASSAS Konstantinos GR 58 79 0.734 2 6 4 25
INAL Ismail DE 53 77 0.688 2 7 4 26

LETEN Christian BE 47 69 0.681 2 5 4 27
VAN HEES Stef BE 49 73 0.671 2 5 4 28

SILVA Fernando Manuel PT 51 76 0.671 2 5 3 29
VAN PEER Jack NL 58 90 0.644 2 5 4 30

MIRA Luis ES 47 75 0.626 2 5 3 31
SCHENKEL Andreas DE 43 78 0.551 2 4 3 32

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 3rd Rank
HERMANS Jerry NL 45 50 0.900 0 4 4 33
RIOTTO Jerome FR 48 70 0.685 0 6 4 34
COENEN Philip BE 45 68 0.661 0 6 3 35
PINARD Patrice FR 43 66 0.651 0 4 4 36

KAVAK Abdulkadir DE 44 72 0.611 0 3 3 37
GONCUOGLU Berkutay DE 39 65 0.600 0 5 4 38
BASILE Giovan Battista IT 43 74 0.581 0 4 4 39

GULTER Hakan DE 43 79 0.544 0 4 4 40
LALANNE Patrice FR 39 73 0.534 0 4 3 41
VAN MANEN Bert NL 40 76 0.526 0 3 3 42
GARONNAT Daniel FR 34 65 0.523 0 4 3 43
JUNG Sung Taek KR 36 70 0.514 0 6 2 44
DIRN Marcel CZ 32 69 0.463 0 4 3 45
ERNST Dieter DE 27 60 0.450 0 3 3 46

WALDHOFF Jorg DE 23 56 0.410 0 5 2 47
MOHSSEN Hamed DE 33 84 0.392 0 4 3 48


